Clock

1:00

1:10

1:20

1:30

1:40

1:50

2:35

2:50

3:00

3:20

Massachusetts Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Coordinating Council Meeting

Agenda

Wednesday, March 5, 2025, 1-3:20 p.m.

Topic

Roll call

Review of meeting goals and agenda
Announcement of public hearings and
in-person meetings

Administrative updates

- Bylaws updates

- Right-to-Charge Implementation
Update (2024 Climate Act)

- MassCEC EVICC member
introduction

- Commonwealth’s Commitment to
EV Charging Deployment

Public Comment

Public Comment

Updates

MassCEC Website Update

LBE and DCAMM Funding Updates

Guided Discussion

Overview and Guided Discussion of Detailed Outline of EVICC
Second Assessment Sections

Educational Presentations

DRAFT EJ Siting Guide Resource Presentation

Q&A

Public Comment

Public Comment

Adjourn

Lead

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Nahlia Yefet (MassCEC)

Eric Friedman (DOER)

Betsy Isenstein (DCAMM)

Mark Scribner (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Office of Environmental
Justice & Equity (OEJE)

OEJE

Josh Ryor

Josh Ryor



