Massachusetts Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Coordinating Council Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, March 5, 2025, 1–3:20 p.m.

ock	Торіс	Lead
1:00	Roll call	Josh Ryor (EEA)
	Review of meeting goals and agenda	
	Announcement of public hearings and	
	in-person meetings	
1:10	Administrative updates	Josh Ryor (EEA)
	- Bylaws updates	
	- Right-to-Charge Implementation	
	Update (2024 Climate Act) - MassCEC EVICC member	
	introduction	
	- Commonwealth's Commitment to	
	EV Charging Deployment	
	Public Comment	
1:20	Public Comment	Josh Ryor (EEA)
	Updates	
1:30	MassCEC Website Update	Nahlia Yefet (MassCEC)
1:40	LBE and DCAMM Funding Updates	Eric Friedman (DOER)
		Betsy Isenstein (DCAMM
	Guided Discussion	
1:50	Overview and Guided Discussion of Detailed Outline of EVICC	Mark Scribner (EEA)
	Second Assessment Sections	Josh Ryor (EEA)
	Educational Presentations	
2:35	DRAFT EJ Siting Guide Resource Presentation	Office of Environmental Justice & Equity (OEJE)
2:50	Q&A	OEJE
	Public Comment	
	Public Comment	Josh Ryor
3:00	rubiic Comment	30311 NyO1